

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 78689 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the City of Madison to accept an FY22

Economic Development Initiative - Community Project Funding (EDI-CPF) grant of \$2 million from

the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban

Development (HUD) to support the development of

purpose-built Permane

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/30/2023 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

COMMITTEE

**On agenda:** 7/25/2023 **Final action:** 7/25/2023

Enactment date: 7/28/2023 Enactment #: RES-23-00515

Title: Authorizing the City of Madison to accept an FY22 Economic Development Initiative - Community

Project Funding (EDI-CPF) grant of \$2 million from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to support the development of purpose-built Permanent Men's Shelter; and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign any requisite agreements or other documents in order to

formally accept these grant funds from HUD. (District 12)

Sponsors: Nikki Conklin, Kristen Slack, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Marsha A. Rummel, Juliana R. Bennett,

Barbara Harrington-McKinney, MGR Govindarajan

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
7/17/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
7/12/2023	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Refer	
7/11/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
6/30/2023	1	Community Development Division	Referred for Introduction	